Pressure Sensing Valve
Key features and benefits
l	Easy field adjustment
l	Compatible in hydraulic or gas systems
l	Factory set
l	Gulfproofed finish and Viton seals
l	Pneumatic lockout available
l	Diaphragm sensor for pressure ranges

Pressure Sensing Valve  - Model 1672
Datasheet_1672_pressure_sensing_valve_0612_Rev2
How to order
Use the table below to select the unique specification of your 1672 Pressure Sensing Valve
   1672E      1            F          1     -   (AA)
   Basic model
   number
(-AA) = Standard
(MTO) = Special requirements
Made to order
Pressure settings are not part of this model
code. The desired setting and whether it is
trip on rising or falling pressure must be
specified separately and will appear on the
nameplate.
Note: Letters or numbers in the MTO space other
than nothing, A1 or AA, indicate the unit is built to
special requirements and some of the other code
numbers may not be valid. Check with the AMOT for
full specification of such models.
When ordering please specify the following:
1. Basic model number
2. Tripping pressure
3. Tripping action:
    a. to trip on rising pressure
 b. to trip on falling pressure
4.  Pressure range from model code Table A. If this
 number is not specified, a unit in which the
 specified pressure falls nearest the middle of the
 range will be furnished.
5. Thread Finish and Seal code selection Table B.
6. Process Sensing Seal Material code from Table C.
7. Finally, any of the following special features if
  required:
 a.  Pneumatic lock out (available on Range 1 only)
 b.  BSP Parallel Port Threads (instead of NPT)
The unit may be ordered using the full description
as shown above or by constructing a model number
using the table. The complete model number for a
unit with Range 1, gulfproofed, NPT threads, Buna
N seals and a 20 psi falling pressure setting is
“1672E1F1 set at 20 psi falling”.
Table A
bar (psi) trip
Range 1 0.56 - 2.27 (8 - 33) rising
0.35 - 2.06 (5 - 30) falling
0.56 - 2.27 (8 - 33) rising
0.35 - 2.06 (5 - 30) falling
Range 2 1.73 - 11.03 (25 - 160) rising
1.38 - 10.34 (20 - 150) falling
Range 3 4.14 - 21.71 (60 - 315) rising
3.45 - 20.68 (50 - 300) falling
Range 4 2.42 - 17.23 (35 - 250) rising
1.04 - 15.85 (15 - 230) falling
Range 5 6.21 - 44.18 (90 - 650) rising
3.45 - 38.61 (50 - 560) falling
Range 6 14.48 - 96.52 (210 - 1400) rising
12.07 - 86.18 (175 - 1250) falling
Range 7 24.14 - 248.21 (350 - 3600) rising
17.24 - 227.52 (250 - 3300) falling
* Available in UK only
E 3
M 1 4
E
3
3
7 8
M 1 4
S
2
3 C
C
4